Resolution 2008-1102
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF THE NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
AMENDING APPENDIX A TO CHAPTER 3.04 OF THE
NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES CODE TO
ESTABLISH NEW TOWN AND BLACKLAKE WATER DIVISION CAPACITY CHARGES

WATER CAPACITY CHARGES
METER SIZE Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective Effective
date date date date date date date date
7/1/08 11/10/08 7/1/09 7/1110 oMM 711112 7113 7114

1 Inch or less* $2,800 $3,022 $3,124 $3,192 $3,293 $3,385 $3.468 $3,570
Supplemental Water* $12. 452 $13,404 $13.858 $14.160 $14.605 $15,015 $15,381 $15,833
1 % Inch* $8,392 $9,065 $9,372 $9,577 $9,877 $10,155 $10,402 $10,708
Supplemental Water* $37.320 $40,211 $41,573 $42,479 $43,814 $45,045 $46,141 $47.499
2 Inch* $13,432 $14,503 $14,994 $15,321 $15,802 $16,247 $16,642 $17,131
Supplemental Water* $59,735 $64.337 $66.516 __%$67966 |  $70.101 $72,072 $73.825 $75.997
3 Inch* $25,200 $27,194 $28,115 $28,728 $29,630 $30,463 $31,204 $32,123
Supplemental Water* $112.071 $120,632 $124719 | $127.436 $131.440 $135,135 $138,422 $142,495
4 Inch* $42,009 $45,323 $46,858 $47,879 $49,384 $50,772 52,007 $53,537
Supplemental Water* $186.823 $201,054 $207.866 $212,393 | $219.,067 $225,225 $230,704 $237,492
6 Inch* $83,993 $90,646 $93,717 $95,758 $98,767 $101,544 $104,014 $107,074
Supplemental Water* $373,634 $402,108 $415.731 $424,787 $438.134 $450,450 $461408 $474,985

Standard Schedule for Meter Fees and Account Fees are established as follows:

____ Meter Size Meter Fee Account Fee
| 1 Inch or Less $275.00 $10.00
- 1% Inch $555.00 $10.00
2 Inch $615.00 $10.00
3 Inch or larger At Cost $10.00

* Annual Adjustment. Commencing July 1, 2009, and each fiscal year thereafter, the capacity charge shall be increased to reflect the estimated
increase in the costs of the construction of District facilities. The determination of whether there has been an increase in costs and the estimated
amount of the increase in costs shall be determined by the percentage increase in the 20-Cities Construction Cost Index published by the Engineering
News Record using the July, 2008, value of eight thousand two hundred ninety-three (8,293) as the basis and the Index value for May of each year to
calculate the increase.

Index value for May 2014 is 9,796



